

Accommodation Furniture and Fixtures Insurance

Insurance Product Information Document

Company: Allianz Global Assistance, non-life insurance provider, licence no. 12000535 (NL)

Product: Accommodation Furniture and Fixtures Insurance Policy

This Insurance Card only provides a summary of the insurance product. The [Policy Terms](#) explain in more detail what is and is not covered under this insurance.

What type of insurance is this?

This insurance provides cover if you are liable for damage caused to the rented accommodation and its furniture and fixtures.



What is insured?

- ✓ This insurance reimburses the damage that you cause to your accommodation or its furniture and fixtures and for which you are liable.
- ✓ **Insured amount?**
We reimburse a maximum of €2,500 per insurance policy for all the insured parties jointly.
- ✓ **Safety deposit box**
We reimburse damage due to the loss of the key to a safety deposit box rented during your stay.
- ✓ **Deposit**
We reimburse the deposit if this is not refunded in the event of damage.



What is not insured?

- ✗ **General details**
You will find information on the main exclusions below. There are various reasons why you may not be eligible for cover, including wilful misconduct or the use of drugs (narcotics). You will find a full list of exclusions in the Terms and Conditions.
- ✗ **Fraud**
We will not honour your claim if you deliberately set out to deceive us.
- ✗ **Driving or boating**
We do not reimburse if the damage was caused while travelling in or with a caravan, folding trailer, camper or boat.



Are there limits to the cover?

We expect you to be careful with the rented lodging and its furniture and fixtures.

- ! **Excess**
An excess of €30 per event.



Where am I covered?

- ✓ The insurance policy is valid for the accommodation stated on the booking receipt, anywhere in the world.



What are my obligations?

When you apply for the insurance, you are required to answer our questions honestly. Contact us as soon as possible in the event of damage. You must do everything within your power to prevent and minimise any loss and damage.



When and how do I pay?

You pay the premium when purchasing the insurance. You can choose to pay by iDEAL (for Dutch bank account holders only), PayPal or credit card. This depends on how you have arranged the insurance. You must have paid your premiums in order to be eligible for filing a claim.



When does the cover start and end?

Your insurance starts on the start date of the rental period as stated on the booking receipt, and ends on the last day of the rental period. The travel or rental period may be not more than 60 days in length, unless another number of days is stated on the booking receipt.



How do I cancel my contract?

You can cancel the insurance within the 14-day cooling-off period, provided that the insurance lasts longer than a month. Please contact us for further information.